

Crooked Creek Pump Station, Force Main and Gravity Sewer				1		2		3	
				RH Price		Buckeye		State Utility	
CONTRACT A									
TRUNK A, STREET MAIN A, CROOKED CREEK PUMP STATION									
1	WASTEWATER PUMP STATION								
A	2- 70 HP SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS, VALVES, FITTINGS, SCREENING, LANDSCAPING, ACCESS ROADWAY, GENERATOR SET, CONTROL PANEL AND ALL APPURTENANCES AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS	1	LS	\$490,000.00	\$490,000.00	\$479,212.00	\$479,212.00	\$435,000.00	\$435,000.00
2	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 12" GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER PIPE, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE								
A	0'-6' DEPTH	16	LF	\$48.00	\$768.00	\$60.30	\$964.80	\$120.00	\$1,920.00
B	6'-8' DEPTH	937	LF	\$50.00	\$46,850.00	\$66.40	\$62,216.80	\$122.00	\$114,314.00
C	8'-10' DEPTH	747	LF	\$53.00	\$39,591.00	\$74.60	\$55,726.20	\$125.00	\$93,375.00
D	10'-12' DEPTH	10	LF	\$58.00	\$580.00	\$93.70	\$937.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00
E	12'-14' DEPTH	25	LF	\$66.00	\$1,650.00	\$103.20	\$2,580.00	\$165.00	\$4,125.00
F	14'-AND DEEPER	5	LF	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$131.90	\$659.50	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
3	FOR SUBSTITUTING DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR THE GRAVITY SEWER AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE								
A	12- INCH (PRESSURE CLASS 350) (ADD-ON TO ITEM 2)	45	LF	\$42.00	\$1,890.00	\$26.40	\$1,188.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00
B	12-INCH PRESSURE CLASS 350 WITH PROTECTO 401 LINING (ADD-ON TO ITEM 2)	59	LF	\$68.00	\$4,012.00	\$63.50	\$3,746.50	\$66.00	\$3,894.00
C	12-INCH PRESSURE CLASS 350 RESTRAINED JOINT DIP	15	LF	\$82.00	\$1,230.00	\$72.60	\$1,089.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00
4	SERVICE LATERAL CONNECTIONS TO THE MAIN								
A	SERVICE LATERAL CONNECTIONS	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,446.10	\$2,892.20	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
B	DUCTILE IRON SERVICE LATERALS	30	LF	80	\$2,400.00	76.5	\$2,295.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
5	FOR DRY BORE WITH 30" STEEL ENCASMENT PIPE WITH 12" DUCTILE IRON CARRIER PIPE, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE								
A	30" STEEL ENCASMENT WITH 12" DIP CARRIER PIPE	173	LF	\$550.00	\$95,150.00	\$486.80	\$84,216.40	\$530.00	\$91,690.00
B	BORE PIT 5' DEEP	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,834.00	\$2,834.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
C	BORE PIT ADDITIONAL DEPTH	5	VF	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$34.40	\$172.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
6	BORE PIT MOBILIZATION FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BORES, AS SPECIFIED	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,834.00	\$2,834.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7	GROUT INCOMPLETE CASING, AS SPECIFIED	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,648.10	\$2,648.10	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
8	TUNNELING, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	20	LF	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,417.60	\$28,352.00	\$1,700.00	\$34,000.00
9	FOR TESTING FOR EXFILTRATION, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE								
A	12" PIPE	1,740	LF	\$1.00	\$1,740.00	\$1.30	\$2,262.00	\$0.50	\$870.00
B	4-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES	7	EA	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$113.90	\$797.30	\$100.00	\$700.00
C	5-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$155.40	\$466.20	\$150.00	\$450.00
10	FOR SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE								

Crooked Creek Pump Station, Force Main and Gravity Sewer				1		2		3	
				RH Price		Buckeye		State Utility	
A	4-FOOT DIAMETER	6	EA	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,543.10	\$9,258.60	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00
B	EPOXY LINED 4-FOOT DIAMETER MH- PMH #4 (STREET MAIN A)	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,618.90	\$3,618.90	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00
C	5-FOOT DIA. BUILD OVER EXISTING SEWER	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,682.40	\$7,364.80	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
D	5-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES	3	EA	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,128.60	\$6,385.80	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00
E	REHAB MANHOLE PER SPECIAL PROVISIONS	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,330.20	\$6,330.20	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
F	MH VENTS	5	VF	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$311.90	\$1,559.50	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
11	FOR EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLES AS SPECIFIED, BACKFILLED, COMPLETE IN PLACE								
A	4-FOOT DIAMETER	28	VF	\$120.00	\$3,360.00	\$132.80	\$3,718.40	\$115.00	\$3,220.00
B	5-FOOT DIAMETER	13	VF	\$170.00	\$2,210.00	\$164.80	\$2,142.40	\$230.00	\$2,990.00
12	CONNECT TO EXISTING MH								
A	CONNECTION	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,660.10	\$5,320.20	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
13	FOR STONE STABILIZATION MATERIAL FOR THE GRAVITY SEWER, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE								
A	STONE STABILIZATION	68	TN	\$30.00	\$2,040.00	\$34.70	\$2,359.60	\$29.00	\$1,972.00
14	FOR FURNISHING SELECT BACKFILL FOR THE GRAVITY SEWER, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE								
A	SELECT BACKFILL	200	CY	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$34.10	\$6,820.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
15	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING FORCE MAIN PIPE, WITH PUSH-ON JOINTS, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.								
A	10 - INCH 60" COVER OR LESS	1,068	LF	\$46.00	\$49,128.00	\$45.20	\$48,273.60	\$95.50	\$101,994.00
B	ADDITIONAL MORE THAN 60" OF COVER.	50	VF	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
16	FOR SUBSTITUTING DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PC 350) FOR FORCE MAIN, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE. (ADD-ON TO ITEM 15)								
A	10-INCH DIP	62	LF	\$72.00	\$4,464.00	\$47.40	\$2,938.80	\$81.00	\$5,022.00
B	10-INCH RESTRAINED JOINT DIP	228	LF	\$84.00	\$19,152.00	\$55.30	\$12,608.40	\$82.00	\$18,696.00
17	CONCRETE BLOCKING, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE								
A	CONCRETE BLOCKING	5	CY	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$199.60	\$998.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
18	FOR FURNISHING MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND LABOR TO TEST FORCE MAIN PIPE								
A	10 - INCH	1,068	LF	\$1.00	\$1,068.00	\$1.40	\$1,495.20	\$0.50	\$534.00
19	FOR LOCATING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.								
A	UTILITY LOCATIONS	10	EA	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$171.90	\$1,719.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00
20	FOR RELOCATING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.								
A	UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE CABLES	40	LF	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$2.30	\$92.00	\$2.00	\$80.00
B	UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC POWER CABLES	40	LF	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$2.30	\$92.00	\$5.00	\$200.00

Crooked Creek Pump Station, Force Main and Gravity Sewer				1		2		3	
				RH Price		Buckeye		State Utility	
C	UNDERGROUND TV CABLES	40	LF	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$2.30	\$92.00	\$2.00	\$80.00
D	UNDERGROUND PLASTIC GAS LINES	40	LF	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$2.30	\$92.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
21	FOR STORM DRAIN REPLACEMENT, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE								
A	18" DIAMETER AND SMALLER	20	LF	\$26.00	\$520.00	\$49.40	\$988.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
B	24" DIAMETER AND LARGER	20	LF	\$39.00	\$780.00	\$58.30	\$1,166.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
22	FOR SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE (\$40/CY MINIMUM)								
A	BASE REMOVAL	50	CY	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$142.60	\$7,130.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
B	FOR ADDITIONAL REMOVAL BEYOND 50 CY	25	CY	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$79.70	\$1,992.50	\$85.00	\$2,125.00
C	FOR EXPLORATORY DRILLING	1,740	LF	\$3.00	\$5,220.00	\$3.40	\$5,916.00	\$1.00	\$1,740.00
23	FOR CUTTING AND DISPOSING (OR STACKING) OF TREES, LARGER THAN 6 INCHES IN DIAMETER, AS SPECIFIED								
A	6-12 INCHES IN DIAMETER	71	EA	\$50.00	\$3,550.00	\$238.10	\$16,905.10	\$55.00	\$3,905.00
B	13-18 INCHES IN DIAMETER	5	EA	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$510.10	\$2,550.50	\$170.00	\$850.00
C	19-24 INCHES IN DIAMETER	4	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,020.20	\$4,080.80	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
D	25 OR OVER IN DIA.	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$3,400.80	\$3,400.80	\$700.00	\$700.00
24	FOR CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY AND GRUBBING UNDERBRUSH, AS SPECIFIED SAN. SEWER, FM AND DUKE POWER EASEMENT								
A	CLEARING	3,560	SY	\$1.50	\$5,340.00	\$4.50	\$16,020.00	\$3.50	\$12,460.00
25	FOR CUTTING AND REPLACING EXISTING ASPHALT AND CURB								
A	ASPHALT CUTTING AND REPLACEMENT	148	SY	\$76.00	\$11,248.00	\$80.90	\$11,973.20	\$95.00	\$14,060.00
B	CONCRETE CURB REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	133	LF	\$30.00	\$3,990.00	\$28.30	\$3,763.90	\$40.00	\$5,320.00
26	FOR FERTILIZING, SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS SPECIFIED								
A	FERTILIZING, SEEDING AND MULCHING	7,396	SY	\$0.50	\$3,698.00	\$0.90	\$6,656.40	\$0.40	\$2,958.40
27	FOR REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING TREES								
A	TREE REPLACEMENT	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$566.80	\$1,700.40	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
28	FOR WETLAND PLANTING, COMPLETE IN PLACE								
A	WETLAND PLANTING	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,004.60	\$2,004.60	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
29	FOR CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING VARIOUS EROSION CONTROL DEVICES, AS SPECIFIED								
A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE PER E.C. DETAIL 6.62	1,965	LF	\$3.00	\$5,895.00	\$2.30	\$4,519.50	\$2.50	\$4,912.50
B	TEMPORARY STONE SILT CHECK DAMS PER E.C. DETAIL 6.83	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$74.30	\$148.60	\$50.00	\$100.00
C	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET/ JUTE NETTING	10	SY	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$5.70	\$57.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
D	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE STONE OUTLET	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$132.90	\$132.90	\$200.00	\$200.00
E	DROP INLET PROTECTION PER E.C. DETAIL 6.51	3	EA	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$132.90	\$398.70	\$250.00	\$750.00
F	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES PER E.C. DETAIL 6.06	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.40	\$2,200.80	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00

Crooked Creek Pump Station, Force Main and Gravity Sewer				1		2		3	
				RH Price		Buckeye		State Utility	
G	SILT FENCE STONE OUTLETS	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$132.90	\$265.80	\$200.00	\$400.00
H	RIP RAP EROSION CONTROL	77	SY	\$50.00	\$3,850.00	\$50.60	\$3,896.20	\$50.00	\$3,850.00
I	TEMPORARY TREE PROTECTION	878	LF	\$2.00	\$1,756.00	\$1.70	\$1,492.60	\$5.00	\$4,390.00
30	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC								
A	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES INCLUDING JERSEY BARRIERS	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,692.00	\$8,692.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
31	PAVEMENT MARKING LINES AND SYMBOLS								
A	PAVEMENT MARKING	148	LF	\$4.00	\$592.00	\$1.40	\$207.20	\$4.00	\$592.00
32	HEATHERS PUMP STATION ABANDONMENT								
A	PS ABANDONMENT	1	LS	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$21,677.60	\$21,677.60	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00
33	DUKE ENERGY RELATED								
A	CONCRETE TRANSFORMER PAD	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,007.60	\$1,007.60	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
B	6-INCH HDPE CONDUIT UNDER CREEK	30	LF	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$113.40	\$3,402.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
34	ANTI-SEEPAGE COLLARS	10	EA	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$478.70	\$4,787.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
35	SOD INSTALLATION	40	SY	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$11.30	\$452.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
36	INTERNAL CCTV INSPECTION OF GRAVITY SEWER	1,740	LF	\$2.00	\$3,480.00	\$2.30	\$4,002.00	\$4.00	\$6,960.00
37	SEWER ABANDONMENT ALONG HWY 51 and UNDER HWY 74	620	LF	\$8.00	\$4,960.00	\$13.70	\$8,494.00	\$9.00	\$5,580.00
38	SPECIAL WORK AT BORE PIT ON THE WEST SIDE OF HWY 74	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,400.80	\$3,400.80	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
39	SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 38				\$965,242.00		\$1,017,050.90		\$1,162,628.90
40	MOBILIZATION (3% OF ITEM 39)				\$28,957.26		\$30,511.53		\$34,878.87
41	SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 40				\$994,199.26		\$1,047,562.43		\$1,197,507.77
42	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE (10% OF ITEM 41)				\$99,419.93		\$104,756.24		\$119,750.78
	TOTAL CONTRACT A				\$1,093,619.19		\$1,152,318.67		\$1,317,258.54
CONTRACT B									
Marglyn Sewer Abandonment and New Marglyn Sewer									
1	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 8" GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER PIPE, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE								
A	0'-6' DEPTH	68	LF	\$48.00	\$3,264.00	\$59.60	\$4,052.80	\$112.00	\$7,616.00
B	6'-8' DEPTH	294	LF	\$50.00	\$14,700.00	\$62.70	\$18,433.80	\$113.00	\$33,222.00
C	8'-10' DEPTH	88	LF	\$53.00	\$4,664.00	\$66.50	\$5,852.00	\$120.00	\$10,560.00
D	10'-12' DEPTH	28	LF	\$58.00	\$1,624.00	\$74.20	\$2,077.60	\$125.00	\$3,500.00
2	FOR SUBSTITUTING DUCTILE IRON (PRESSURE CLASS 350) AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE. (ADD-ON TO ITEM 1)	124	LF	\$48.00	\$5,952.00	\$44.40	\$5,505.60	\$50.00	\$6,200.00
3	FOR DRY BORE WITH 18" STEEL ENCASMENT PIPE WITH 8" DUCTILE IRON CARRIER PIPE, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE								

Crooked Creek Pump Station, Force Main and Gravity Sewer				1		2		3	
				RH Price		Buckeye		State Utility	
A	18" STEEL ENCASEMENT WITH 8"DIP CARRIER PIPE	45	LF	\$300.00	\$13,500.00	\$249.90	\$11,245.50	\$360.00	\$16,200.00
B	BORE PIT 5' DEEP	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,834.00	\$2,834.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
C	BORE PIT ADDITIONAL DEPTH	2	VF	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$34.40	\$68.80	\$20.00	\$40.00
4	BORE PIT MOBILIZATION FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BORES, AS SPECIFIED	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,834.00	\$2,834.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
5	GROUT INCOMPLETE CASING, AS SPECIFIED	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,168.60	\$1,168.60	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	TUNNELING, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	10	LF	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,417.60	\$14,176.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00
7	FOR TESTING FOR EXFILTRATION, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE								
A	8" PIPE	533	LF	\$0.50	\$266.50	\$1.30	\$692.90	\$0.50	\$266.50
B	4-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES	3	EA	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$113.90	\$341.70	\$100.00	\$300.00
8	FOR SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE								
A	4-FOOT DIAMETER	3	EA	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,545.40	\$4,636.20	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00
9	FOR EXTRA DEPTH, MANHOLES AS SPECIFIED, BACKFILLED, COMPLETE IN PLACE								
A	4-FOOT DIAMETER	7	VF	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$132.80	\$929.60	\$115.00	\$805.00
10	CONNECT TO EXISTING MH								
A	CONNECTION	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
11	FOR STONE STABILIZATION MATERIAL FOR THE GRAVITY SEWER, AS								
A	STONE STABILIZATION	15	IN	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$34.70	\$520.50	\$30.00	\$450.00
12	FOR FURNISHING SELECT BACKFILL FOR THE GRAVITY SEWER, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE								
A	SELECT BACKFILL	25	CY	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$33.00	\$825.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
13	FOR LOCATING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.								
A	UTILITY LOCATIONS	2	EA	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$171.90	\$343.80	\$210.00	\$420.00
14	FOR RELOCATING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.								
A	UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE CABLES	10	LF	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$2.30	\$23.00	\$2.00	\$20.00
B	UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC POWER CABLES	10	LF	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$2.30	\$23.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
C	UNDERGROUND TV CABLES	10	LF	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$2.30	\$23.00	\$2.00	\$20.00
D	UNDERGROUND PLASTIC GAS LINES	10	LF	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$2.30	\$23.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
15	FOR SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE (\$40/CY MINIMUM)								
A	BASE REMOVAL	20	CY	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$142.60	\$2,852.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
B	FOR ADDITIONAL REMOVAL BEYOND 20 CY	5	CY	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$79.70	\$398.50	\$100.00	\$500.00
C	FOR EXPLORATORY DRILLING	533	LF	\$3.00	\$1,599.00	\$3.40	\$1,812.20	\$1.00	\$533.00
16	FOR CUTTING AND DISPOSING (OR STACKING) OF TREES, LARGER THAN 6 INCHES IN DIAMETER, AS SPECIFIED								
A	13-18 INCHES IN DIAMETER	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,133.60	\$1,133.60	\$500.00	\$500.00

Crooked Creek Pump Station, Force Main and Gravity Sewer				1		2		3	
				RH Price		Buckeye		State Utility	
17	FOR CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY AND GRUBBING UNDERBRUSH, AS SPECIFIED SAN. SEWER, AND FM								
A	CLEARING	448	SY	\$1.50	\$672.00	\$5.70	\$2,553.60	\$3.50	\$1,568.00
18	FOR FERTILIZING, SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS SPECIFIED								
A	FERTILIZING, SEEDING AND MULCHING	1,184	SY	\$0.50	\$592.00	\$1.10	\$1,302.40	\$0.40	\$473.60
19	FOR CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING VARIOUS EROSION CONTROL DEVICES, AS SPECIFIED								
A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE PER E.C. DETAIL 6.62	323	LF	\$3.00	\$969.00	\$5.70	\$1,841.10	\$2.50	\$807.50
B	TEMPORARY STONE SILT CHECK DAMS PER E.C. DETAIL 6.83	5	EA	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$74.30	\$371.50	\$50.00	\$250.00
C	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET/ JUTE NETTING	220	SY	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$2.30	\$506.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00
D	RIP RAP EROSION CONTROL	44	SY	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$50.60	\$2,226.40	\$50.00	\$2,200.00
E	TEMPORARY TREE PROTECTION	209	LF	\$2.00	\$418.00	\$1.70	\$355.30	\$10.00	\$2,090.00
20	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC								
A	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES INCLUDING JERSEY BARRIERS	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,718.80	\$1,718.80	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
21	FOR ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING SEWER AND PIER REMOVAL								
A	REMOVAL/ABANDONMENT	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,875.10	\$6,875.10	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
22	ANTI-SEEPAGE COLLARS	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$478.70	\$957.40	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
23	INTERNAL CCTV INSPECTION OF GRAVITY SEWER	533	LF	\$2.00	\$1,066.00	\$2.30	\$1,225.90	\$4.00	\$2,132.00
24	WATER MAIN DEFLECTION PER CMUD DETAIL 29	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,446.70	\$5,446.70	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
25	SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 24				\$81,036.50		\$110,656.90		\$143,573.60
26	MOBILIZATION (3% OF ITEM 25)				\$2,431.10		\$3,319.71		\$4,307.21
27	SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 26				\$83,467.60		\$113,976.61		\$147,880.81
28	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE (10% OF ITEM 27)				\$8,346.76		\$11,397.66		\$14,788.08
	TOTAL CONTRACT B				\$91,814.35		\$125,374.27		\$162,668.89
	TOTAL CONTRACT A AND B				\$1,185,433.54		\$1,277,692.94		\$1,479,927.43